AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number

Purchase, Delivery, Installation, Maintenance & Repair of
Propane Fuel Tanks (2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew)
ITB No. 21-101458

Procurement Agent

Tammy Shew

Date Solicitation Expires.

N/A

Solicitation Name, Number and

Purchase, Delivery, Installation, Maintenance & Repair of

Contract Number of expiring/expired Propane Fuel Tanks

contract. ITB#21-101458
CPA#1283053

Previous Contract Number, $190,000.00

Contractor Name and Award Amount.

$80,000-Initial
$60,000-1%t Renewal
$50,000.00-2"¢ Renewal

Blossman Gas Inc.
CPA#1283053

Previous Amount Spent on
Expiring/Expired Contract.

$93,399.43

$40,238.27-Initial
$39,067.85-1° Renewal (as of 12/4/23)
$14,093.31 (as of 10/24/24)

Blossman Gas Inc.
CPA#1283053

Prime Contractor Information and
LSBE — Subcontractor

Prime-Blossman Gas Inc.
President-Stuart Weide
Years in Business: 71
Years doing business with DeKalb: 13

Waived from LSBE Participation on 12/13/21

Attachments:

User Department Change Order Request






